



\$~12 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6965/2018 and CM No. 28406/2018

APEEJAY SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Yashmeet, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Advocate for
GNCTD.

W.P.(C) 6978/2018

HAPPY ENGLISH SCHOOL (NO. 2)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Isha Tyagi,
Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Advocate for GNCTD.

W.P.(C) 6992/2018

SACHDEVA PUBLIC SCHOOL, PITAMPURA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Isha Tyagi,
Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashim and Mr. Amit, Advocates.

W.P.(C) 6993/2018

NALANDA MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Isha Tyagi,



Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION Respondent
Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Advocate with Mr.
Ritesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
% **22.11.2018**

These are writ petitions which cannot be heard by the Bench of which one of us (Anup Jairam Bhambhani, J.) is a member.

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, these writ petitions may be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Anup Jairam Bhambhani, J.) is not a member on 26th November, 2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

NOVEMBER 22, 2018
MR